	5-2001 	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark	
1 192181 (181) 22124 (182)	(B4B 1786B B1 BEX BE (B	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	31606	
Names of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party:	
1) SUDHAKAR KASINA 7-13-01		
2) LINDA M. GUSTAVSON	Name: NEORX CORPORATION	
3) 4)	Internal Address:	
5)	g - c	
6)		
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo		
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>410 WEST HARRISON STREE</u>	
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other	City: <u>SEATTLE</u> State <u>WA</u>	
Execution Dates:	Zip: <u>98119</u>	
1) JULY 06, 2001 4) 2) JUNE 25, 2001 5) 3) 6)	Additional names & addresses attached? Yes XN	
3) 6)	/ Additional flames & addresses attached:	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). 5,684,137	
Additional numbers attached	ed? Yes <u>X</u> No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1	
Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC		
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Internal Address: RICHARD G. SHARKEY	X Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Authorized to be charged to depart	
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	19-1090	
2001 LMUELLER 00000278 5684137		
581 40.60 P DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. Statement and signature. Statement and signature.	true and correct and any attached copy	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoin	g information is true and correct and any account of a	
true copy of the original dodument.		
I SOUNDIEW DUD VIIIV	91 Mul	
RICHARD G. SHARKEY, PH.D. Sign	Mhulf 7901 ature Date	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet	ature 7901 Date	

MillicentS/194,642 (690022.540C2)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Sudhakar Kasina and Linda M. Gustavson (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 8215 East Mercer Way, Mercer Island, Washington 98040 and 3 Chestnut Court, Guilford, Connecticut 06437, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "S₃N CHELATING COMPOUNDS FOR THE RADIOLABELING OF LIGANDS, ANTI-LIGANDS AND OTHER PROTEINS," as described and claimed in U.S. Application No. 08/108,126 and U.S. Patent Application No. 08/393,882 which issued as United States Letters Patent No. 5,684,137, on November 4, 1997;

WHEREAS, NeoRx Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 410 West Harrison Street, Seattle, Washington 98119, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said letters patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

PATENT REEL: 011967 FRAME: 0684

6/25/01	Frida M. Gustanson
Date	Linda M. Gustavson
State of <u>Connecticut</u>)	
County of New Haven	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Linda M. Gustavson is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated (6) 25/01
Signature of Notary Public Wudy Tury
Printed Name Wendy Toney
Subscribed and Sworn to before me, a Notary
Subscribed and Sworn to before me, a Notary
Public, in and for County of windelesex
and State of Connecticut, this 25 day of
Tyle, 2001
Wends Toney
NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires December 31, 2005

MillicentS/188687 (690022.540C2)

July	6	2001	
Date			

State of	Darkinglon)
	4.	
Country	f Vinna	`

SS.

RECORDED: 07/13/2001

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Sudhakar Kasina is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Signature of Notary Public &

Printed Name David L. Enfield

My appointment expires May 18, 2005